the prices or rates that can be charged for the services; and (3) the transferor is entitled to significant
residual interest in the service utility of the underlying PPP asset at the end of the arrangement. This
Statement also provides guidance for accounting and financial reporting for availability payment
arrangements (APAs). As defined in this Statement, an APA is an arrangement in which a government
compensates an operator for services that may include designing, consttucting, financing, maintaining, or
operating an underlying nonfinancial asset for a period of time in an exchange or exchange-like
transaction. The requirements of this Statement are effective for years beginning after June 15, 2020.
Management has yet to determine the effect on this Statement.

81

Exhibit 20
(Continued)

Note 1 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

F. Restatement of Net Position

Net position for some discrete component units were restated at December 31, 2018. The net position for
Terrebonne Parish Fire District No. 4A and 5 and Terrebonne Parish Recreation District 2/3 were restated
to reflect prior-period adjustaients correcting accounting errors.

December 31, 2018 as December 31,2018
previously reported Adjustment Restated

Component Units:

Terrebonne Parish Fire District 4A $ 1,015,494 $ 62,196 $ 1,077,690
Terrebonne Parish Fire District No. 5 1,337,622 49,807 1,387,429
Terrebonne Parish Recreation District No. 2^3 12,001,855 (200,000) 11,801,855
All other con^ionent units 945,822,501 945,822,501
Totals $ 960,177,472 $ (87,997) $ 960,089,475

Note 2 - STEWARDSfflP, COMPLIANCE AND ACCOUNTABILITY

A. Budgetary Information

Annual budgets are adopted on a basis consistent with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America for all government funds except the Capital Projects Fund and Debt Service
Fund. The Capital Projects Fund presents project as opposed to annual budget amounts and are therefore
not reported in the accompanying financial statements. The Council, who approves each project budget,
maintains effective control of costs. The Debt Service Fund does not employ formal budgetary accounting
because effective control is alternatively achieved through the indenture provisions of the bonds and